ERIC BACKUS

COMPOSER AND SOUND DESIGNER

SOUND DESIGN - OFF BROADWAY

Hollow/Wave
Churchill

SOUND DESIGN - REGIONAL
Working: A Musical

Shakespeare in Love

Legally Blonde

Mark Twain's River of Song

Miss Bennet: Christmas at Pemberley
The All Night Strut

Murder for Two

Rock of Ages

SOUND DESIGN/ORIGINAL MUSIC - CHICAGO

Short Shakes! Comedy of Errors

Packing

Every Brilliant Thing

Wolf Play (Jeff Nom. - Sound Design, Midsize)

Something Clean

The Undeniable Sound of Right Now (Assoc.)

The Absolute Brightness of Leonard Pelkey
(Jeff Nom. - Sound Design, Midsize)

Corduroy

This Bitter Earth

Six Degrees of Separation

Bull in a China Shop

Frost/Nixon

9 to 5 The Musical

Voices from Beyond the Dark (Staged Reading)

Nice Girl

Becky Shaw

Beauty's Daughter

A Wrinkle In Time (Non-Eq. Jeff Nomination)
The Assembled Parties

Apartment 3A

Thrones! The Musical Parody

eric@ericbackus.com

United Solo Theatre Fest.

SoloChicago Theatre

Merry Go Round Playhs., NY

TheatreSquared, AR

Northern Stage, VT
Milwaukee Rep., WI
TheatreSquared, AR
Milwaukee Rep., WI
Merry Go Round Playhs., NY
Lake Dillon Theatre Co., CO

Chicago Shakespeare Theater
About Face Theatre

Windy City Playhouse

The Gift Theatre
Sideshow/Rivendell Theatre

Raven Theatre

American Blues Theater

Emerald City Theatre
About Face Theatre
Redtwist Theatre
About Face Theatre
Redtwist Theatre
Firebrand Theatre
Lookingglass Theatre
Raven Theatre

Windy City Playhouse
American Blues Theater
Lifeline Theatre
Raven Theatre

Windy City Playhouse
Apollo Theatre

10/2019
2/2015

8/2019
8/2019

7/2019
1/2019
11/2018
11/2018
8/2018
6/2018

1/2020
10/2019
9/2019
7/2019
6/2019
5/2019

4/2019

3/2019
11/2018
8/2018
5/2018
4/2018
4/2018
3/2018
1/2018
9/2017
7/2017
2/2017
1/2017
10/2016
7/2016

Barbara Zahora, dir.

Kurt Johns, dir.

Brett Smock, dir.

Amy Herzberg &
Aimée Hayes, dirs.

Eric Love, dir.
Randal Myler, dir.
Keira Fromm, dir.
JC Clementz, dir.
Scott Weinstein, dir.
Adam Estes, dir.

Eli Newell, dir.
Chay Yew, dir.
Jessica Fisch, dir.
Jess Mcleod, dir.
Lauren Shouse, dir.

BJ Jones, dir.

Kurt Johns, dir.

Jamal Howard, dir.
Mikael Burke, dir.
Steve Scott, dir.
Keira Fromm, dir.
Scott Weinstein, dir.
Harmony France, dir.
Andy White, dir.
Lauren Shouse, dir.
Scott Weinstein, dir.
Ron OJ Parson, dir.
Elise Kauzlaric, dir.
Cody Estle, dir.

Ron OJ Parson, dir.
Hannah Todd, dir.



