ERIC BACKUS

COMPOSER AND SOUND DESIGNER

eric@ericbackus.com

SOUND DESIGN - OFF BROADWAY			
Hollow/Wave	United Solo Theatre Fest.	10/2019	Barbara Zahora, dir.
Churchill	SoloChicago Theatre	2/2015	Kurt Johns, dir.
SOUND DESIGN - REGIONAL			
Working: A Musical	Merry Go Round Playhs., NY	8/2019	Brett Smock, dir.
Shakespeare in Love	TheatreSquared, AR	8/2019	Amy Herzberg & Aimée Hayes, dirs.
Legally Blonde	Northern Stage, VT	7/2019	Eric Love, dir.
Mark Twain's River of Song	Milwaukee Rep., WI	1/2019	Randal Myler, dir.
Miss Bennet: Christmas at Pemberley	TheatreSquared, AR	11/2018	Keira Fromm, dir.
The All Night Strut	Milwaukee Rep., WI	11/2018	JC Clementz, dir.
Murder for Two	Merry Go Round Playhs., NY	8/2018	Scott Weinstein, dir.
Rock of Ages	Lake Dillon Theatre Co., CO	6/2018	Adam Estes, dir.
SOUND DESIGN/ORIGINAL MUSIC - CHICAGO)		
Short Shakes! Comedy of Errors	Chicago Shakespeare Theater	1/2020	Eli Newell, dir.
Packing	About Face Theatre	10/2019	Chay Yew, dir.
Every Brilliant Thing	Windy City Playhouse	9/2019	Jessica Fisch, dir.
Wolf Play (Jeff Nom Sound Design, Midsize)	The Gift Theatre	7/2019	Jess McLeod, dir.
Something Clean	Sideshow/Rivendell Theatre	6/2019	Lauren Shouse, dir.
The Undeniable Sound of Right Now (Assoc.)	Raven Theatre	5/2019	BJ Jones, dir.
The Absolute Brightness of Leonard Pelkey (Jeff Nom Sound Design, Midsize)	American Blues Theater	4/2019	Kurt Johns, dir.
Corduroy	Emerald City Theatre	3/2019	Jamal Howard, dir.
This Bitter Earth	About Face Theatre	11/2018	Mikael Burke, dir.
Six Degrees of Separation	Redtwist Theatre	8/2018	Steve Scott, dir.
Bull in a China Shop	About Face Theatre	5/2018	Keira Fromm, dir.
Frost/Nixon	Redtwist Theatre	4/2018	Scott Weinstein, dir.
9 to 5 The Musical	Firebrand Theatre	4/2018	Harmony France, dir.
Voices from Beyond the Dark (Staged Reading)		3/2018	Andy White, dir.
Nice Girl	Raven Theatre	1/2018	Lauren Shouse, dir.
Becky Shaw	Windy City Playhouse	9/2017	Scott Weinstein, dir.
Beauty's Daughter	American Blues Theater	7/2017	Ron OJ Parson, dir.
A Wrinkle In Time (Non-Eq. Jeff Nomination)	Lifeline Theatre	2/2017	Elise Kauzlaric, dir.
The Assembled Parties	Raven Theatre	1/2017	Cody Estle, dir.
Apartment 3A	Windy City Playhouse	10/2017	Ron OJ Parson, dir.
Thrones! The Musical Parody		7/2016	Hannah Todd, dir.
miones: me wusicai ratouy	Apollo Theatre	//2010	riailliair 1000, Ulf.